

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH**

T.A. No. 43 of 2018

DATE OF DECISION :- January 14, 2019

Balwinder Kaur

...Applicant

Versus

Gurwinder Singh

...Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. MADAAN

Present:- None for the applicant.

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant. Similar was the position on the last date of hearing when the case had been taken up. It seems that the applicant is not interested in further prosecution of the application, therefore, the same is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(H.S. MADAAN)
JUDGE**

January 14, 2019

p.singh

Whether speaking/reasoned

Yes/No

Whether Reportable

Yes/No